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4.58 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1976-78 (concluded) 

Intended occupation 1978 

WORKERS (concluded) 
Other crafts and equipment operating 

Printing and related 
Stationary engine and utilities equipment 

operating 
Electronic and related communications 

equipment operating 
Other 

Not stated and unknown 
Total, workers 
NON-WORKERS 

Spouses 
Children 
Other 

Total, non-workers 

Total, immigrants 

425 
321 

34 
34 

4,075 
61,461 

25,330 
42,197 
20,441 
87,968 

149,429 

339 
241 

39 

24 
35 

3,592 
47,625 

19,571 
30,518 
17,200 

67,289 

114,911 

192 
145 

13 
II 

3.927 
35,211 

15,826 
20,716 
14,560 

51,102 

86,313 

4.59 Estimates of annual emigration from Canada, years ended May 31,1962-78 

June 1 
to May 31 
1961-62 
1962-63 
1963-64 
1964-65 
1965-66 

Total, 1961-66 

1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70 
1970-71 

Total, 1966-71 

Total estimated 
emigration 

74,000 
79,500 
86,400 
95,800 
96,400 

432,100 

104,200 
111,500 
91,700 
86,800 
78,200 

472,400 

June 1 
to May 31 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 
1974-75 
1975-76 

Total, 1971-76 

1976-77P 
1977-78P 

Total estimated 
emigration 

66,100 
62,300 
84,000 
79,400 
65,400 

357,200 

69,600 
70,200 

4.60 Internal migration of Canadian-born population, by province of birth and by province of 
residence, 1971 (thousands) 

Province or terri
tory of birth 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

Total (place 
of residence) 

Province or territory of residence 
Nfld, 

496 

4 
2 
3 
5 

513 

PEl 

1 
95 

4 
3 
1 
3 

108 

NS 

17 
7 

661 
20 
10 
24 

3 
3 
3 
3 

752 

NB 

4 
5 

26 
539 

16 
15 
2 
1 
2 
1 

--
611 

, 1971 
Que. 

7 
3 

21 
49 

5,303 
137 

14 
8 
7 
7 

2 

5,559 

Ont. 

60 
20 

116 
81 

252 
5,210 

91 
81 
43 
39 

4 

5,996 

Man, 

2 
1 
5 
3 
9 

40 
702 

53 
13 
8 

1 

837 

Sask, 

1 
1 
3 
2 
6 

27 
36 

710 
20 

9 

1 

815 

Alta. 

2 
3 

12 
7 

18 
60 
53 

145 
1,003 

41 

3 

1,346 

BC 

5 
3 

21 
12 
31 

107 
107 
178 
162 

1,056 

4 

1,688 

YT 
and 
NWT 

1 
2 
2 
3 
6 
5 

28 

48 

Total 
(place 
of 
birth) 

594 
139 
874 
718 

5,650 
5,630 
1,011 
1,183 
1,260 
1,170 

43 

18,273 


