4.58 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1976-78 (concluded)

Intended occupation	1976	1977	1978	
WORKERS (concluded)				
Other crafts and equipment operating Printing and related	425 321	339 241	192 145	
Stationary engine and utilities equipment operating Electronic and related communications	36	39	23	
equipment operating Other	34 34	24 35	13	
Not stated and unknown Total, workers	4,075 61,461	3,592 47,625	3,927 35,211	
NON-WORKERS Spouses Children Other	25,330 42,197 20,441	19,571 30,518 17,200	15,826 20,716 14,560	
Total, non-workers	87,968	67,289	51,102	
Total, immigrants	149,429	114,911	86,313	

4.59 Estimates of annual emigration from Canada, years ended May 31, 1962-78

June 1 to May 31	Total estimated emigration	June 1 to May 31	Total estimated emigration		
1961-62 1962-63 1963-64 1964-65 1965-66	74,000 79,500 86,400 95,800 96,400	1971-72 1972-73 1973-74 1974-75 1975-76	66,100 62,300 84,000 79,400 65,400		
Total, 1961-66	432,100	Total, 1971-76	357,200		
1966-67 1967-68 1968-69 1969-70 1970-71	104,200 111,500 91,700 86,800 78,200	1976-77P 1977-78P	69,600 70,200		
Total, 1966-71	472,400				

4.60 Internal migration of Canadian-born population, by province of birth and by province of residence, 1971 (thousands)

Province or terri- tory of birth	Province or territory of residence, 1971								Total			
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	(place of birth)
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	496	1 95	17	4 5	7	60 20	2	1	2	5	0.0	594 139
Nova Scotia	4	4	661	26	21	116	5	3	12	21 12		874
New Brunswick Ouebec	3	1	20 10	539	5,303	252	9	6	18	31	1	718 5,650
Ontario	5	3	24	15	137	5,210	40	27	60 53	107	2	5,630
Manitoba		22.0	3	2	14	91	702	36	53	107	2	1,011
Saskatchewan			3	1	8	81	53	710	145	178	3	1,183
Alberta British Columbia Yukon and			3	1	7	43 39	13	20	1,003	1,056	6	1,260
Northwest Territories			**	**	2	4	1	1	3	4	28	43
Total (place of residence)	513	108	752	611	5,559	5,996	837	815	1,346	1,688	48	18,273